
 

  

Court File No.: CV-23-00699908-CL 
ONTARIO 

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 
(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 243(1) OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND 
INSOLVENCY ACT, R.S.C. 1985, C. B-3, AS AMENDED, AND SECTION 
101 OF THE COURTS OF JUSTICE ACT, R.S.O. 1990 C. C.43, AS 
AMENDED 

NHE CAPITAL CORP. 

Applicant 

- and – 

111 SHERWOOD INVESTMENTS INC. 

Respondent 

SERVICE LIST 

As at June 14, 2024 
BENNETT JONES LLP 
3400 One First Canadian Place 
P.O. Box 130 
Toronto, ON M5X 1A4 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Lawyers for the Receiver  
 

Sean Zweig 
Tel: (416) 777-6254 
Email: zweigs@bennettjones.com 
 
Jamie Ernst 
Tel: (416) 777-7867 
Email: ernstj@bennettjones.com 
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KSV RESTRUCTURING INC.  
220 Bay Street, 13th Floor 
Toronto, ON M5J 2W4 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The Receiver 
 

Noah Goldstein 
Tel: (416) 932-6207 
Email: ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com 
 
Jordan Wong 
Tel: (416) 932-6025 
Email:  jwong@ksvadvisory.com 
 

DICKINSON WRIGHT LLP 
199 Bay St. Suite 2200 
Toronto, ON M5L 1G4 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Lawyers for NHE Capital Corp.   
 

David P. Preger  
Tel: (416) 646-4606 
Email:  dpreger@dickinson-wright.com 
 
David Z. Seifer 
Tel: (416) 646-6867 
Email:  dseifer@dickinsonwright.com 
 

SCARFONE HAWKINS LLP 
1 James St S 14th Floor 
Hamilton, ON L8P 4R5  
 
Lawyers for 111 Sherwood Investments Inc. 
 

David Rosati 
Tel: (905) 523-1333 
Email: drosati@shlaw.ca 
 

FORGE & FOSTER ASSET 
MANAGEMENT INC. /  
FORGE & FOSTER PARTNERS INC. 
29 Harriet St 
Hamilton, ON L8R 2E5 
 

Joe Accardi 
Email: joe.accardi@forgeandfoster.ca 
 
Mark Accardi 
Email: mark.accardi@forgeandfoster.ca 

Government Entities  

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (CANADA) 
Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section 120 
Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 
 

Pat Confalone  
Tel: (416) 954-6514 
Email: pat.confalone@justice.gc.ca 
 
Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-
Fiscal@justice.gc.ca 
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CANADA REVENUE AGENCY  
1 Front Street West  
Toronto, ON M5J 2X6  
 

Pat Confalone 
Tel: (416) 954-6514 
Email: pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca 
 
Sandra Palma 
Email: sandra.palma@cra-arc.gc.ca 
 

ONTARIO MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
(INSOLVENCY UNIT) 
Ministry of Finance – Legal Services Branch 
11-777 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON M5G 2C8 
 

Steven Groeneveld  
Email: steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca 
 
Leslie Crawford 
Email: leslie.crawford@ontario.ca 
 
Copy: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 
 

Other Secured Creditors & Stakeholders 

OLYMPIA TRUST COMPANY 
2300 Yonge St #802 
Toronto, ON M4P 1E4 
 

General Counsel   
Email: rrspmortgagelegal@olympiatrust.com 

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 
5300 Commerce Court West 199 Bay St.  
Toronto, ON M5L 1B9 
 
 
Lawyers for REIF Financial Investments Inc., 
FortunaFi Asset Management LLC, Benjamin 
Ames, Yuval Bavly and Alison Ames 
 

Sam Dukesz  
Tel: (416) 869-5612 
Email: sdukesz@stikeman.com  
 
Jordan Wajs  
Tel: (416) 869-5685 
Email: jwajs@stikeman.com 
 

SIMPSONWIGLE LAW LLP 
1 Hunter Street East Suite 200  
Hamilton, ON L8N 3W1 
 
Lawyers for Olympia Trust Company 
 

Hussein A. Hamdani 
Tel: (905) 528-8411 
Email: hussein@simpsonwigle.com 
 

GOLDEN HORSESHOE CAPITAL  
 

Barry Constable   
Email: barry3311@gmail.com 
 
Lijoy Ulahannan   
Email: goldenhorseshoecapital@gmail.com 
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MHN LAWYERS LLP 
39 Colborne St N 
Simcoe, ON N3Y 3T 
 
Lawyers for Celebration Church Brant 
 

Peter Karsten 
Tel: (519) 426-6763 
Email: karsten@mhnlawyers.com 
 

CELEBRATION CHURCH BRANT 
8-111 Sherwood Drive  
Brantford, ON N3T 6J9 
 

Shaun Hoffman 
Email: shoffman@flamboroughhills.com 
 

MILLER THOMSON LLP WATERLOO  
115 King St S Suite 300 
Waterloo, ON N2J 5A3 
 
Lawyer for The Cordage Lofts Inc. 
 

Dwayne Kuiper  
Tel: (519) 593-3243 
Email: dkuiper@millerthomson.com 
 

SOLAR POWER NETWORK 006 INC. 
42 Wellington Street East, 4th Floor 
Toronto, ON M5E 1C7 
 

General Inquiries  
Email: info@solarpowernetwork.ca  

WATEROUS HOLDEN AMEY HITCHON 
LLP 
20 Wellington St  
Brantford, ON N3T 5V6 
 
Lawyers for West Brant Center Inc. 
 

David Clement 
Tel: (519) 759-6220 
Email: dclement@waterousholden.com 
 

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY 
AMERICAS 
60 Wall Street, 16th Floor 
New York, NY 10005 
 

General Inquiries  
Email: deutsche.bank@db.com 

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF 
BRANTFORD 
58 Dalhousie Street PO Box 818 
Brantford, ON N3T 2J2 
 

General Counsel 
Email: litigation@brantford.ca 
 

ENBRIDGE GAS INC. (FORMERLY 
UNION GAS LIMITED) 
PO Box 644 
Scarborough, ON M1K 5H1 
 

Joseph Marra 
Fax: (416) 428-8944 
Email: joseph.marra@enbridge.com 
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BODDY RYERSON LLP  
172 Dalhousie St.  
P.O. Box 1265 Suite 101  
Brantford, ON N3T 2J7 
 
 
Lawyers for Mon Bijou Bride ULC 
 

Michael A. Jaeger  
Tel: (519) 753-8417, Ext. 26 
Email: mjaeger@boddy-ryerson.com 



 

  

EMAIL ADDRESS LIST  

zweigs@bennettjones.com; ernstj@bennettjones.com; ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com; 
jwong@ksvadvisory.com; dpreger@dickinson-wright.com; dseifer@dickinsonwright.com; 
drosati@shlaw.ca; joe.accardi@forgeandfoster.ca; mark.accardi@forgeandfoster.ca;  
pat.confalone@justice.gc.ca; AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca ; sandra.palma@cra-
arc.gc.ca; steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca; leslie.crawford@ontario.ca; 
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; rrspmortgagelegal@olympiatrust.com; sdukesz@stikeman.com; 
jwajs@stikeman.com; hussein@simpsonwigle.com; barry3311@gmail.com; 
goldenhorseshoecapital@gmail.com; karsten@mhnlawyers.com; 
shoffman@flamboroughhills.com; dkuiper@millerthomson.com; info@solarpowernetwork.ca; 
dclement@waterousholden.com; deutsche.bank@db.com; litigation@brantford.ca; 
joseph.marra@enbridge.com;   mjaeger@boddy-ryerson.com 
 
 
 
 


